NOTE: This fee is based on class length and does not include the cost of class materials.

L	ine c	tost of crass materials.
K.	FA	X machine usage fees:
	1.	Sending:
		a. First page\$2
		b. Each additional page \$1/pg
		c. Plus
	2.	Receiving
	3.	ACT\$200/hr
T	-	f help/peer:
L.	1.	Individual
	2.	Group
N		HS/A&D Nurse Practitioner:
IVI.		
	1.	Established Patient-Based on Complexity Per Visit: a. Psychiatric Assessment
		b. Medication Management
		i. Without Therapy
		ii. With Therapy
	2.	Individual Therapy
N.		IS/A&D Physician:
	1.	Established Patient-Based on Complexity per Visit:
		a. Psychiatric Assessment
		b. Medication Management
		i. Without Therapy \$194 to \$778
		ii. With Therapy \$256 to \$1,023
	2.	Consultation
	3.	Individual Therapy \$778/hr
	4.	Injection Admin Fee \$100 per injection
	5.	Medication Cost Plus \$10 Dispensing Fee
O.	Sig	n language/oral interpreter up to \$150/hr
P.		S monthly rate\$335/mo
O.		ildren's System Change Initiative:
_	1.	Level of Need Determination:
		a. QMHP:
		i. With report
		ii. Without report \$489/hr
		b. QMHA:
		i. With report\$570/hr
		ii. Without report
	2.	Children & Family Team:
		a. QMHP:
		i. Office
		ii. Outreach
		b. QMHA:
		i. Office
		ii. Outreach
D	Λ Ω	D monthly rate \$650/mo
IV.	AX	inoliting rate \$050/mo
		ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH FEES
		ENVIRONVIENTAL HEALTH VEES
٨	Mar	w site evaluation:
A.	1.	Single family dwelling:
	1.	
		a. First Lot. \$920
		b. Each additional lot. \$790
	2	c. Amended report\$330
	2.	Commercial facility system (projected daily sewage flow):
		a. First 1000 gallons

		b.	Each additional 500 gallons or part thereof above		
			1,000 gallons		
	3. Non-water carried waste disposal system \$9				
В.	Coı		uction installation permit:		
	1.	Fi	est 1,000 gallons projected daily sewage flow:		
		a.	Standard on-site system		
		b.	Alternative system:		
			i. Alternative treatment technologies \$1,450		
			ii. Capping fill\$1,450		
			iii. Absorption trenches in saprolite \$1,225		
			iv. Gray water waste disposal sump \$575		
			v. Holding tanks		
			vi. Pressure distribution\$1,450		
			vii. Recirculating gravel filter \$1,450		
			viii. Redundant		
			ix. Sand filter		
			x. Seepage trench		
			xi. Steep Slope\$1,225		
			xii. Tile de-watering		
	2.		instruction installation permit for systems with projected		
		da	ily sewage flows greater than 1000 gallons is the		
		co	mbination of:		
		a.	J 11 1 ( )		
		b.	Plus, for each 500 gallons or part thereof above 1,000		
			gallons		
	3.		ommercial facility system plan review (new systems,		
			erations, repairs); projected daily sewage flow:		
		a.	Less than 600 gallons, the cost of plan review is included		
			in the permit application specified in B.1 above:		
		b.	600 to 1,000 gallons		
		c.	Contraction of the contraction o		
			gallons to a maximum sewage flow limit of 2,500 gallons		
			per day\$100		
C.	Alt		ion permit:		
	1.		ngle family dwelling:		
			Minor\$815		
			Major \$1,090		
2000	2.		emmercial facility the appropriate fee in $(B.1)$ or $(B.2)$		
D.			permit:		
	1.	Si	ngle family dwelling:		
		a.	1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
			component, up to one sit visit \$415		
		b.	All other repairs which involve evaluation, design and		
			inspection		
	2.		immercial facility . the appropriate fee in $(B.1)$ or $(B.2)$		
E.			ization notice:		
	1.		field visit required		
	2.		field visit required\$330		
F.			system inspection in (B.1.b) of this section \$450		
G.			compliance report review: (received on or before January		
	15)				
	1.		olding tanks		
	2.		nd filters, Pressure distribution, Recirculating gravel		
	_		ters, Alternative treatment technologies \$75		
	3.		te fee for reports G.1 through G.4 received after January		
		15	<sup>th</sup> \$55		

Page 7 of 19

L. Reinspection:

1. A fee of \$110 may be charged for any inspection scheduled by the applicant or agent where the site is not adequately prepared for county staff upon arrival.

NOTE: A \$100 surcharge is included in the fee for each application specified in (A) through (E) and in (H & K) above. The surcharge is withheld by Linn County and forwarded to the Department of Environmental Quality Control pursuant to OAR

340-71-0140 (3).

#### M. Restaurant Licensing:

**NOTE:** All fees in section (M) are per calendar year unless otherwise specified herein. Included in these fees is an assessment collected for the state pursuant to state statute [ORS 624.510(3)].

1. Food service:

a. Restaurant:

	i. "Limited service restaurant"	\$280		
	ii. Bed & breakfast	\$240		
	iii. 0-15 seats	\$636		
	iv. 16-50 seats	\$720		
	v. 51-150 seats	\$840		
		\$924		
b. Commissary:				
	, r-r	\$280		
	ii. Class 2, 3 or 4 mobile unit, with prep	\$420		
c.	Warehouse	\$216		
d.	Temporary restaurant; single event license:			
		\$140		
		\$175		
		\$225		
e.	Temporary restaurant; extended or multiple event lice	ense:		
i. Intermittent or season licensed 5 or more days pr				
	to the event	\$195		
	ii. Intermittent or seasonal licensed less than 5 day	/S		
	P	\$215		
		\$240		
f.	Operational Review	\$150		
g.	Temporary benevolent restaurant (per application).	\$15		
h.	Exempt foods agreement	\$25		

	i.	Mobile units:		
	1.	i. Class 1 or 2\$300		
		ii. Class 3		
		iii. Class 4		
	j.	Vending machines:		
	J.	i. 1-10		
		ii. 11-20		
		iii. 21-30		
		iv. 31-40		
		v. 41-50		
		vi. 51-75		
		vii. 76-100		
	r	Indigent food services		
	1.			
		Oregon Dept of Education Food Programs:		
	ш.	i. School food service inspection (twice yearly):		
		(1) Main Kitchen		
		(2) Satellite Kitchen		
	n.	Summer Food Programs, Head Start (kitchen only), After		
		School Meals, Juvenile Corrections, DOC Jail Food		
		Services, and all other non-contract inspections, per		
		inspection:		
2	D1.	i. General Sanitation Inspection \$265		
2.		an review:		
	a.	New construction plus pre-opening inspection:		
		i. Full service\$480		
		ii. Bed & breakfast		
		iii. Commissary		
		iv. Warehouse		
		v. Limited service\$264		
		vi. Mobile unit		
		vii. Remodeling:		
		(1) Full service		
		(2) Other than full service\$140		
		viii. Plan review consultation \$140		
		(credit to plan review)		
		g & Accommodation Licenses:		
1.		avelers accommodation or hostel:		
	a.			
	b.	21-50 units\$495		
	c.	51-75 units		
	d.			
	e.	101+ units \$670 plus		
	_	for each additional unit over 100 \$1		
2.		ganization camps\$670		
3.		creation or picnic park:		
	a.	1-20 units\$405		
	b.			
	c.	51-75 units		
	d.			
	e.	101 + units \$670 plus		
		i. each additional unit over $100 \dots 100 \dots 100$		
4.	Sw	vimming pool & spas:		
	a.	Public pool, spa, bathhouse \$480		
	b.	1		
5000		location		
	Oregon Department of Education, Office of Child Care per			
insp		ion:		
1.	Ch	ildcare center		

N.

0.

2. Home\$200			
3. Reinspection or pre-opening\$125			
P. Late penalty fee			
Q. Proration of license fees:			
1. Before September 30 full fee			
2. On or after October 1 50% of full fee			
R. Recheck inspection (for third and each subsequent recheck			
inspection performed during the calendar year) \$120			
S. Hourly rate for services \$120/hr			
T. Public Records Request Refer to "All Departments/Offices"			
Section A.			
NOTE: (refunds) – Linn County may refund a fee accom-			

**NOTE:** (refunds) – Linn County may refund a fee accompanying an application if the applicant withdraws the application before any field work or other substantial review of the application has been done.

Of I to service destructions and destruction on a service of					
PUBLIC HEALTH FEES					
A. Immunizations:					
1. Fee per vaccine (First dose) \$27.50 to \$55					
2. Fee per vaccine (Subsequent doses) \$13.75 to \$27.50					
(Plus cost of Vaccine)(Not to exceed OIP published price)					
3. Fee per vaccine - VFC/317 programs only					
. \$10.98 to \$21.96 Subject to change based on medicaid rate					
4. Flu Cost of Vaccine Plus \$20 handling fee					
B. Communicable Disease:					
1. TB:					
a. Tuberculosis Testing (PPD) \$27.50 to \$55					
(Plus cost of solution)					
b. Disease prevention (IG) \$27.50 to \$55					
2. Office Visit:					
a. Based on Complexity per visit \$140 to \$325					
b. Other injection administration fee \$55					
3. Home Visit New Patient:					
a. Based on Complexity per visit \$110 to \$375					
4. Home Visit Established Patient:					
a. Based on Complexity per visit \$110 to \$300 C. Medications \$0-\$150 including dispensing fee					
D. Laboratory Services cost plus \$25 handling fee					
E. Education/Presentations:					
1. Clinician\$83/hr					
2. Preparation					
F. General health care visits:					
(Subject to change based on medicaid rate)					
Maternal child health:					
a. Babies first/CaCoon/Maternity Case Management					
(Subject to change based on medicaid rate) \$460					
i. In Office					
ii. Telephone counseling \$40					
2. M.D. evaluation/consultation					
3. Copies					
4. Vital statistics - Subject to change based on Oregon Vital					
records and certified rates:					
a. Certified copy \$25/ea					
b. Certified replacement fee					
5. Lactation counseling					
6. Nutritional counseling					
7. Family Connects					
RESOLUTION & ORDER NO. 2023-210					

## INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SERVICES

ı		
	A. Professional/Technical time	\$65/hr
	B. FTP access to Tax & Assessment data	a \$100/year
	C. Online Internet access to Clerk data a	and on-demand FTP image
	download	\$275/acct/mo
	D. Online Internet access to Assessment	&Taxation
	data	
	E. Electronic records request search (spe	ecific wording)
	report	
	F. Electronic Records request search (un	
	report	\$65/hr

### JUVENILE DEPARTMENT

A.	Photocopying Fees
B.	FAX Machine Usage Fees:
	1. Receiving\$0.25/pg
C.	Discovery (Probation Violations)
D.	Discovery (All Other Discovery Requests) \$20

### LAW LIBRARY

## A. Copies:

1.	Black, single sided	\$0.20/pg
2.	Black, double sided	\$0.40/pg
3.	Color, Single sided	\$1.00/pg
4.	Color, double sided	\$2.00

## PARKS DEPARTMENT

## DAILY FEES TO OCCUPY OR USE AN OVERNIGHT CAMP UNIT

# STACKING OF DISCOUNTS IS NOT PERMITTED - ONE DISCOUNT PER SITE.

**NOTE**: Senior citizens are persons age 62 years and older. The senior rate is subject to park rules found in LCC 610.800, which requires that at least 50% of the adult campers in the site be seniors citizens

**NOTE:** Linn County residents who possess a valid Oregon drivers license with a Linn County address are entitled to a \$4 dollar discount on one campsite per card per night.

**NOTE:** Disabled Veterans who possess a State-issued Disabled Veteran Discount Card are entitled to the Linn County Senior Citizen rate; one campsite per card. <u>VETERAN MUST OCCUPY</u> SITE AND DISPLAY STATE DISCOUNT CARD.

**NOTE:** Linn County residency may be proved by a valid Oregon Drivers License, DMV identification card, valid voter registration card, current utility statement, or a Linn County tax statement. Proof of residency must be available and be provided to the Linn County Parks and Recreation Director or the Director's Staff.

## A. Campsite Fees:

1 .	Campsite-rese	oi valion na	insaction icc.	 	D 1 4